FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	. 6 2001 W	06-12-200	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offi	
\ E _	MM 5 3 Trans		PATENT (-()	١
8	TRADEMARKET	101746384	2 07	1
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached	d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ) e	Conveyance Type		
- Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
Document ID #	(10.00.112.).	License	☐ Change of Name	_
Correction of P	TO Error Frame	☐ Merger	Other	
]#		U.S. Government	
Corrective Doc		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
9	#	☐ Departr	nental File Secret File	
Conveying Party	y(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Notenska Kanasau		Month Day Year	7
Name (line 1)	Natascha Kearsey		11 15 2000	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date	
_	Stephen David Cave		Month Day Year 11 15 2000	
	Clopitori David Cave		11 13 2000	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Oracle Corporation		If document to be recor	ded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not	
			domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)	500 Oracle Parkway		representative is attact	
Address (line 2)	Box 5op7		separate document fro Assignment.)	m
, , , ,	<u> </u>	**************************************		
Address (line 3)	Redwood Shores	CA/USA	94065	
Demostic Benya	City sentative Name and	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and	Address Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
time for reviewing the do U.S. Patent and Tradem Management and Budge	cument and gathering the data ark Office, Chief Information Of et, Paperwork Reduction Projec	needed to complete the Cover Shefficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2	tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded bet. Send comments regarding this burden estin to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affa 0503. See OMB Information Collection Budget F RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE	nate to irs, Of Packag
		recorded with required covered trademarks, Box Assign	er sheet(s) information to: ments , Washington, D.C. 20231	
2001 GTDN11 00000226			The second secon	
CANT DIGUTT AAAAACCO	TIGALI VIIOVOLO			

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 424-7500				
Name	Edward A. Pennington			
Address (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shereff F	riedman, LLP		
Address (line 2)	ss (line 2) 3000 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2000	07-5116		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 8				
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nun	• •	ional numbers attached.	
	the Patent Application Number or t Application Number(s)	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	H numbers for the same property). atent Number(s)	
09/730,826	Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coopera	ntion Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☑ Deposit Account				
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-5127, Order # 11545.0066				
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael A Cobused		Mullella. Llwa	May 25 2001	
Michael A. Schwart Name of Pers	on Signing	Mullell G. Lewer Signature	May 25, 2001 Date	
	<u> </u>			

OIPE				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/199 OMB 0651-00279	PATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached		
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Robert Lloyd Lavender		Month Day Year 11 15 2000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kathryn Nash		11 15 2000		
Name (line 2)				
Traine (inc 2)		J Execution Date		
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Andrew Osborn		11 15 2000		
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Paolo Fragapane		11 15 2000		
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
1		is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.		
		(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
<u> </u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United		
<u> </u>		States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.		
!		(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the				
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)		
ratent Application (diliber(s)	Tate			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:
Natascha KEARSEY, Stephen David CAVE, Robert Lloyd LAVENDER, Kathryn NASH, Andrew
OSBORN and Paolo FRAGAPANE of 21 Bromley Road, Bristol, BS7 9JA, 165 Findlay Road, Gloucester, GL4
9SE, Badgers, Lands End, Heath House, Nr Wedmore, Somerset, BS28 4UQ, Bay Tree Cottage, Bradlow, Ledbur
Herefordshire, HR8 LIF, 28 Rownham Mead, Hotwells, Bristol, BS8 4YB and 68 The Crescent, Henleaze, 13rds tol.
BS9 4RR, Great Britain respectively
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

QUERY GENERATOR

×	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and

WHEREAS:

Oracle Corporation of 500 Oracle Parkway, Box 5op7, Redwood Shores. California 94065. USA (name, state of incorporation, and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

9502 1

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest nerom sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I. SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal. representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNA Equity successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNAPIE. successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver air such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, also alhout further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

Signed	:		
(1)		Date:	15/NOV/2000
	Natascha Kearsey		- / · · · / ·
(2)	Stephen David Cave	Date:	15/hiv/ 2000
(3)	P	Date:	15/1001/2000
(4)	Robert Lloyd Lavender Com L Nocon	Date:	15/NOV/2000
(5)	Kathryn Nach		15/nc/12000
X- /	Andrew Osborn		
(6)	1. Vagge.	Date:	15/ New / 1000
	Paolo Fragaparfe		1 1

RECORDED: 05/25/2001